FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	101711484ed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ivame and address of receiving party(ies):		
PHOENIX COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES-	Name: PCT INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
INTERNATIONAL, INC.			
FRADEWAR	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-4-0			
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 1715 WEST SUNRISE BOULEVARD,		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	SUITE A		
☐ Other	City: GILBERT State: AZ ZIP: 85233		
Execution Date: MARCH 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	,		
09/615,084			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.	7. Total fac (27.CED 2.44);		
Internal Address: FILE NO. 15750.04	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
05/09/2001 GTDN11 00000184 09615084			
01 FC:581 40.00 OP			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035	8. Deposit account number: 40E		
CRYSTAL CITY STATION			
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	D 1/2.		
JOHN R. WENZEL, REG. NO. 24,768	MAY 6, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

PATENT REEL: 011765 FRAME: 0018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PHOENIX COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES-INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Arizona corporation formerly known as Phoenix Communication Technologies of the USA, Inc. with an address of 1715 West Sunrise Boulevard, Suite A, Gilbert, Arizona 85233 (herein "Assignor"), owns the patent for the invention entitled "Coaxial Cable End Connector Crimped by Axial Compression", Patent No. 6,042,422 ("the Patent") filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 1998, and owns the pending patent application for the invention entitled "Female to Female CATV Splice Connector", Application No. 09/615,084 ("the Application") filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2000.

PCT INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Nevada corporation with an address of 1715 West Sunrise Boulevard, Suite A, Gilbert, Arizona 85233 (herein "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Application and the inventions represented thereby and any related rights.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Application and the inventions represented thereby and any related rights in all jurisdictions.

Effective as of the 31st day of July, 2000.

PHOENIX COMMUNICATION
TECHNOLOGIES-INTERNATIONAL, INC.

PCT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Ronald Clark, Secretary

Ronald Clark, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 011765 FRAME: 0019

STATE OF ARIZONA	) )ss.		
County of Maricopa	)		
day ofThe foregoing the	, 2001 by Ronald	was acknowledged before Clark on behalf of Phoer	
"OFFICIAL S Janice I. Lar Notary Public at Made to public at Made	izona 8	Notary Public	Larsen
STATE OF ARIZONA	)		
County of Maricopa	)ss. )		
		was acknowledged befor k on behalf of PCT Intern	
"OFFICIAI Janice L. Notary Publ Maricopa My Commission E	Larsen	Amice S Notary Public	Swissen

RECORDED: 05/04/2001

PATENT REEL: 011765 FRAME: 0020